WATTSTOPPER®
DIGITAL LIGHTING MANAGEMENT
Description
The LMJA-8xxx is a network controller designed to
communicate with wired and wireless DLM network Bridges,
for local in-room wired networks and/or LMCP panels. It
provides control, monitoring, adjustment, and standard or
Human Centric Lighting (HCL) scheduling functionality for
networked DLM systems. The Network Supervisor is a PC
server running similar software designed to coordinate control
of multiple LMJA-8xxx’s and store historical data.
Operation
The LMJA communicates with DLM local in-room wired
networks and panels over a BACnet MS/TP or BACnet IP
segment network. The LMJA-8xxx can support four direct-
connected MS/TP segment networks, or BACnet IP to LMBR/
LMBC-650’s as well as NB-ROUTERs to connect to up to 300
rooms / 15000 point. The LMJA communicates over a TCP/
IP connection. When using an LMJA-8xxx-AX with AX 3.8
Station (Segman 2.4), you can connect to any device running a
compatible web browser, and is required for initial set up and
configuration. Following set up, Supervisor software may be
used for centralized control of multiple segments. A BACnet
BAS may communicate with an LMJA via BACnet/IP, accessing
an Export Table that exposes a selection of application-
specific BACnet objects. LMJA-8125 supports up to 125 rooms
and 6250 points. The LMJA-8300 supports up to 300 rooms
and 15000 points.
Scheduling, Monitoring and Adjustment
Using the optional AX 3.8 Station running Segman 2.4,
users can easily monitor lighting in rooms and floors via

Average # of BACnet Points per Room 50 50
WWW.LEGRAND.US/WATTSTOPPER 28956   Rev. 3      4/2020
Ordering Information
Multi-View Dimensions
2.13”
(54mm)
2.26”
(57.5mm)
4.375”
(101.6mm)
6.375” (162mm)
FRONTLEFT SIDE BACKRIGHT SIDE
TOP
BOTTOM
Catalog # Description
LMJA-8125 DLM N4 JACE8000, MAX 125 ROOMS, 1YR SW MAINT INCL
LMJA-8300 DLM N4 JACE8000, MAX 300 ROOMS, 1YR SW MAINT INCL
LMJA-8125-AX DLM AX 3.8 JACE8000, MAX 125 ROOMS, 1YR SW MAINT INCL
LMJA-8300-AX DLM AX 3.8 JACE8000, MAX 300 ROOMS, 1YR SW MAINT INCL
LMJA-NPB-2X-485 LMJA-8xxx RS-485 ADD-ON MODULE, DUAL PORT
NB-PS1 WALL ADAPTER POWER SUPPLY FOR LMJA-8xxx
LMJA-IO-R-34 LMJA-8xxx 34-POINT IO MODULE, 16UI, 10DO, 8AO
LMJA-SUP1-SMA-18 DLM N4 SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE, 1 NETWORK CONNECTION + 18 Mo. SMA
LMJA-SUP2-SMA-18 DLM N4 SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE, 2 NETWORK CONNECTIONS + 18 Mo. SMA
LMJA-SUP3-SMA-18 DLM N4 SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE, 3 NETWORK CONNECTIONS + 18 Mo. SMA
LMJA-SUP10-SMA-18 DLM N4 SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE, 10 NETWORK CONNECTIONS + 18 Mo. SMA
LMJA-SUP100-SMA-18 DLM N4 SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE, 100 NETWORK CONNECTIONS + 18 Mo. SMA
LMJA-SUPUNL-SMA-18 DLM N4 SUPERVISOR SOFTWARE, UNLIMITED NETWORK CONNECTIONS + 18 Mo. SMA